

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Stream Restoration, Rosehill Lakeside Use Area, Hand County, SD, Project No. Rose16Wb; FEMA Project No. DR-1938 PW#295

Bid Opening Date: August 30, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

No.	Item	Bids Received		Dirt Works		Olson Construction		Schumacher Trucking/Excav.		Vanderpol Dragline	
		Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Adjusted Price	Adjusted Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Adjusted Price	Adjusted Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
1.01	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
1.02	Remove Boat Ramp Concrete	SqYd	120	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
1.03	Remove Concrete Outlet Structure	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.04	Remove Concrete Wing Wall	LS	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1.05	Remove Outhouse Building	Each	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1.06	Remove Concrete Rubble Pile	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1.07	Remove Spillway Structure	LS	1	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
1.08	Remove Materials and Debris	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.09	Temp. Low Water Stream Cross.	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
1.10	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	4300	\$15.00	\$64,500.00	\$10.00	\$43,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$8.10	\$34,830.00
1.11	Salvage and Place Topsoil	CuYd	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
1.12	Haul/Dispose Excavation Spoils	CuYd	2770	\$32.00	\$88,640.00	\$30.00	\$83,100.00	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$4.70	\$13,019.00
1.13	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	250	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$17.13	\$4,282.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
1.14	Surface Roughening	Acre	0.9	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00
1.15	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	4500	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.47	\$2,115.00	\$3.80	\$17,100.00
1.16	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	515	\$6.00	\$3,090.00	\$6.50	\$3,347.50	\$1.36	\$700.40	\$7.00	\$3,605.00
1.17	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	50	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
1.18	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	150	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
1.19	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	60	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
1.20	Seeding/Fertilizing/Mulching	Acre	1.1	\$8,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,730.00
1.21	Type 3 Sing. Side Barricade/ Sign	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00
1.22	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	64	\$4.75	\$304.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$5.20	\$332.80
1.23	2 Post Panel	Each	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$3,920.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$352,576.50</b>		<b>\$406,449.00</b>		<b>\$49,931.40</b>		<b>\$275,036.80</b>